Monarch Project Parent/Guardian Consent Form

To complete the consent form please download the document to your computer, fill out the form and email the form to *monarch@uttc.edu*

Your permission is requested for your child to participate in the Monarch Project.

The Monarch Project is an Accessing Choices in Education grant funded through the Office of Indian Education under the Department of Education and administered by United Tribes Technical College. Enrollment in the Monarch Project will provide opportunities for your child to participate in a variety of services and activities designed to support their educational goals. Service and activity options will be published on the Monarch Project website. With your signature below, you acknowledge that you understand and agree to the following:

- Students enrolled in the Monarch Project will work with a Student Success Coach and a School Engagement Liaison;
- Some project services may require additional enrollment or registration processes that require parent/guardian approval;
- I grant Monarch Project staff at my child's school access to my student's school schedule, attendance, grades, demographic information, tribal identification number, and general directory information to provide support to my student;
- Student records data needed by the Monarch Project at UTTC for federal reporting requirements will include number of high school credits completed each term, high school completion, and student ID;
- All student level data provided to UTTC for reporting purposes will be de-identified and reported only in aggregate (as a group and not individually);
- I can contact my child's Student Success Coach at any time to discuss my child's progress and/or enrollment in any of the services offered through the Monarch Project.

By signing this form, I give my informed consent for my child to participate in the Monarch Project.

Child Name

School

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

This consent will be on file throughout the time that your child attends a school that is participating in the Monarch Project. You may revoke this consent at any time. You can contact the Monarch Project Director at 701-221-1313 or monarch@uttc.edu if you have questions or comments.